Coupon if any, will be paid on Redemption Date

Day count Convention Not Applicable

The Issue Price will be determined by the Issuer based on the closing Nifty50 value as on 2nd August 2019. Given
below are indicative issue prices based on Nifty50 closing level

Nifty Levels Issue Price

10800 98910

10900 99150

11000 99390

11100 99620

11200 99840

Cash Flows Maturity Date
No. of days in Coupon

Period
Amount (in Rupees)

Coupon on Redemption, if
any

20-Oct-22
1175 Days from the

Deemed Date of Allotment
Coupon linked to Underlying /

Reference Index.

Face Value 20-Oct-22
1175 Days from the

Deemed Date of Allotment
Rs. 100,000/- Per Debenture

Total 20-Oct-22
1175 Days from the

Deemed Date of Allotment
Rs. 100,000 *(1+Coupon) /- Per

Debenture

Private & Confidential – For Private Circulation Only

81

Scenario Analysis- GWFEC900-161020

Tabular Representation

The following table shows the value of the Debenture at maturity under different market conditions

Market
scenario

Initial
Level

Final
Level

Underlying
Performance

Issue

Price
Coupon

Maturity

Value

Annualised

Return (Pre-Tax)

Bullish

11800 15340 30%
99390 42.50% 142500 11.84%

11800 14160 20%
99390 42.50% 142500 11.84%

11800 12980 10%
99390 42.50% 142500 11.84%

Moderate

11800 12390 5%
99390 35.42% 135417 10.09%

11800 11800 0%
99390 28.33% 128333 8.26%

11800 11210 -5%
99390 21.25% 121250 6.37%

Bearish

11800 10620 -10%
99390 14.17% 114167 4.40%

11800 9440 -20%
99390 0.00% 100000 0.19%

11800 8260 -30%
99390 0.00% 100000 0.19%

Graphical Representation

This scenario analysis is provided for illustrative purposes only and does not represent actual termination or unwind

prices, nor does it present all possible outcomes or describe all factors that may affect the value of your investment.

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

-5
0

%

-4
0

%

-3
0

%

-2
0

%

-1
0

%

0
%

1
0

%

2
0

%

3
0

%

4
0

%

5
0

%

Nifty Performance Product Performance (pre-tax)

Principal
protection

~1.41x Market
Participation

Coupon: 42.5%

Private & Confidential – For Private Circulation Only